

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35712/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 931/2008

COMMR.CUM.CHAIRMAN K.B.C,CADA & OTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file an affidavit to the effect that the provisions of Bihar Service Code are not applicable to the petitioner-Corporation and the said provisions have never been adopted by the Corporation. He may do so within 8 weeks. Reply, if any, may be given within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER